11-16-1998 OF COMMERCE FORM PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM C 1-31-82 , Trademark Office PATENTS C 100877217 Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ ▼ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name of conveying party(ies): Name: Surgical Concepts, Inc. Henry H. McDonald and William W. Haefiger Internal Address: Nature of conveyance: □ Merger Street Address: 3121 West Coast Highway Change of Name ☐ Security Agreement City: Newport Beach State: CA ZIP: 92663 Other \_\_\_\_\_ Execution Date: September 21, 1998 ☑ No Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: \_\_\_ B. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) 5,242,450 5,776,139 08/954,656 5,217,464 5,769,890 08/841,768 5,711,317 5,766,182 5,571,1135,395,378 Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 10 concerning document should be mailed: Mr. William W. Haefliger 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):.....\$ 400.00 Internal Address: Suite 512 ☑ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address:  $\frac{201}{2}$  S. Lake Ave. 8. Deposit account number:

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any agached copy is a true copy of the original document.

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

Statement and signature.

City: Pasacena

Wıllıam W. Haefliger

Name of Person Signing

**REEL: 9570 FRAME: 0347** 

(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the undersigned, HENRY H. MCDONALD, whose address is 3121 West Coast Highway, Newport Beach, California 92663, and WILLIAM W. HAEFLIGER, whose address is 201 South Lake Avenue, Pasadena, California 91101, are owners of the entire right, title and interest in and to the following U.S. Letters Patent and U.S. Patent applications, and the inventions embodied therein, in the United States and throughout the world:

U.S. Patent	5,776,139	(and including that certain PCT/US98/13967 application)
11	5,769,890	
11	5,766,182	
17	5,711,317	
17	5,571,113	
IT	5,395,378	
II	5,242,450	
n .	5,217,464	

- U.S. Patent Application Ser.No.08/954,656
- U.S. Patent Application Ser.No.08/841,768

WHEREAS, SURGICAL CONCEPTS, INC. a California corporation, with principal offices at 3121 West Coast Highway, Newport Beach, California 92663, is desirous of acquiring the whole right, title and interest in and to said

PATENT REEL: 9570 FRAME: 0348 U.S. Letters Patent, said U.S. Patent applications, and the inventions embodied therein, in the United States and throughout the world;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, said HENRY H. MCDONALD and said WILLIAM W. HAEFLIGER do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said SURGICAL CONCEPTS, INC., all of their entire right, title and interest in and to said above-listed U.S. Letters Patent, said U.S. Patent applications, and the inventions embodied therein, in the United States and throughout the world.

Executed at Pasadena, California, this 21st day of September, 1998.

Henry W McDonald

In the presence of:

Herry Knoesth

Executed at Pasadena, California, this 21<sup>st</sup> date of September, 1998.

William W. Haefliger

In the presence of:

Jamy Knoester

**RECORDED: 11/09/1998** 

2